

January 18, 2023

Jonathan P. Nase Direct Phone 717-773-4191 Direct Fax 215-372-2340 jnase@cozen.com

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Ms. Eileen Lehman President The Walnut Hill Utility Company 400 Ashley Court Glen Mills PA 19342-2046

Re: StoneyBank Development LLC v. The Walnut Hill Utility Company; Docket No. C-2020-3022179

Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents from StoneyBank Development LLC to The Walnut Hill Utility Company, Set III

Dear Ms. Lehman:

Enclosed please find the above-referenced Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents propounded by StoneyBank Development LLC on The Walnut Hill Utility Company – Set III. Copies have been served as shown on the attached certificate of service.

Please contact me if you have any questions about the enclosed discovery.

Sincerely,

COZEN O'CONNOR

- P. Nac

By: Jonathan P. Nase Counsel for *StoneyBank Development LLC*

JPN:kmg

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (cover letter and certificate of service only) Per Certificate of Service Stephen Mantakounis

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

StoneyBank Development LLC

٧.

Docket No. C-2020-3022179

The Walnut Hill Utility Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 17th day of January, 2023 served a true copy of the foregoing **Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents from StoneyBank Development LLC to The Walnut Hill Utility Company, Set III** upon the following, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Via E-mail and First Class Mail

:

Eileen Lehman, President The Walnut Hill Utility Company 400 Ashley Court Glen Mills, PA 19342-2046 board@walnuthillutility.com

NazAarah Sabree Small Business Advocate Office of Small Business Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 ra-sba@pa.gov tereswagne@pa.gov Patrick M. Cicero, Esq. Consumer Advocate Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 pcicero@paoca.org

Join the P. Vasa

Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire Counsel for *StoneyBank Development LLC*